
Run ID: 400.001 Run Description: WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 001
Run Frequency: MTWUF-- Start Time: 6:21 AM
Route ID: 170 End Time: 7:15 AM
Bus Number: 170 Number of Stops: 33
Cover: MTWUF--   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop
Time Description Stop Service Assigned Stop

Load
Assigned Run
Load Dist. Acc.

Dist.
6:20 AM WAHL COATES @CP.0110010 0 0 0
6:21 AM 2104 E 4TH ST ,27858 400.147002 3 3 0.23 mi.0.23 mi.
6:21 AM BROWNLEA DR & E 4TH ST ,27858 400.128002 6 9 0.58 mi.0.81 mi.
6:23 AM 322 BROWNLEA DR-DOORSIDE 400.022002 5 14 0.56 mi.1.37 mi.
6:26 AM 119 BROWNLEA DR 400.085001 1 15 0.56 mi.1.94 mi.

6:26 AM 113 BROWNLEA DR - AT COMPLEX
ENTRANCE 400.048002 1 16 0.09 mi.2.03 mi.

6:28 AM 110 BROWNLEA DR 400.103001 1 17 0.48 mi.2.51 mi.
6:31 AM 109 BROWNLEA DR 400.117001 2 19 0.91 mi.3.42 mi.
6:42 AM W BELVOIR RD & HOP TYSON RD 400.046002 1 20 4.81 mi.8.23 mi.

6:43 AM 1879 HOP TYSON RD-COMMUNITY
STOP 400.047002 1 21 0.11 mi.8.33 mi.

6:43 AM HOP TYSON RD & HOP TYSON RD 400.020002 2 23 0.09 mi.8.42 mi.

6:44 AM 1823 HOP TYSON RD -COMMUNITY
STOP 400.029001 3 26 0.20 mi.8.62 mi.

6:46 AM 123 E CATAWBA RD 400.165001 1 27 0.50 mi.9.12 mi.
6:49 AM WOODSIDE RD & BEACHWOOD DR 400.109001 1 28 0.74 mi.9.86 mi.
6:49 AM WOODSIDE RD & BEACHWOOD DR 400.037001 1 29 0 9.86 mi.
6:49 AM GREENFIELD BLVD & WOODSIDE RD 400.040001 2 31 0.21 mi.10.07 mi.
6:50 AM GREENFIELD BLVD & TIPTON DR 400.071001 1 32 0.09 mi.10.16 mi.
6:53 AM 206 W GUM RD 400.028001 2 34 1.27 mi.11.43 mi.
6:55 AM LEGION ST & W DUDLEY ST 400.076001 1 35 0.52 mi.11.95 mi.
6:56 AM 415 W MOORE ST ,27834 400.077002 3 38 0.60 mi.12.55 mi.
6:56 AM W MOORE ST ,27834 & TAYLOR ST 400.086001 3 41 0.15 mi.12.70 mi.
6:57 AM 1011 VAN NORTHWICK ST 400.120002 2 43 0.26 mi.12.95 mi.
7:00 AM 1310 VAN DYKE ST 400.127002 1 44 0.96 mi.13.91 mi.
7:01 AM VAN DYKE ST & E DUDLEY ST 400.015001 9 53 0.16 mi.14.07 mi.

7:02 AM MARTIN ST ,27834 & N WASHINGTON
ST 400.061001 2 55 0.12 mi.14.20 mi.

7:03 AM E DUDLEY ST & N PITT ST ,27834 400.073001 3 58 0.19 mi.14.39 mi.
7:06 AM E 1ST ST ,27858 & N SUMMIT ST 400.058001 1 59 1.56 mi.15.94 mi.
7:08 AM N LIBRARY ST & WILLOW ST 400.108002 1 60 0.42 mi.16.36 mi.
7:08 AM STANCILL DR & WILLOW ST 400.080002 1 61 0.09 mi.16.45 mi.
7:08 AM STANCILL DR & N MEADE ST 400.096001 3 64 0.05 mi.16.49 mi.
7:11 AM N OAK ST & WILLOW ST 400.023002 1 65 0.40 mi.16.90 mi.
7:11 AM E 1ST ST ,27858 & N OAK ST 400.044002 3 68 0.12 mi.17.01 mi.
7:15 AM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000001 0 0 0.71 mi.17.73 mi.

8/24/24, 10:25 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=am&action=runDirections&id=149 1/1



Run ID: 400.002 Run Description: WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 002
Run Frequency: MTWUF-- Start Time: 6:53 AM
Route ID: 211 End Time: 7:15 AM
Bus Number: 211 Number of Stops: 18
Cover: MTWUF--   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop TimeDescription Stop Service Assigned Stop LoadAssigned Run LoadDist. Acc. Dist.
6:45 AM WAHL COATES @CP.0110010 0 0 0
6:53 AM 105 TUCKAHOE DR 400.122002 0 0 3.18 mi.3.18 mi.
6:55 AM TUCKER DR & MINUETTE PL 400.056002 2 2 0.66 mi.3.84 mi.
7:01 AM TAMMIE TRL & VERDANT DR 400.051002 25 27 2.15 mi.5.98 mi.
7:01 AM 904 VERDANT DR 400.152002 3 30 0.01 mi.6.00 mi.
7:02 AM 2901 E 5TH ST - DOORSIDE 400.008002 3 33 0.54 mi.6.54 mi.
7:02 AM 2899 E 5TH ST, 27858 400.158002 1 34 0.00 mi.6.54 mi.
7:05 AM 3112 CYPRESS VIEW DR 400.162002 1 35 0.66 mi.7.20 mi.
7:06 AM BEECH ST & WILDWOOD DR 400.119001 6 41 0.14 mi.7.33 mi.
7:07 AM E 3RD ST ,27858 & BEECH ST 400.030001 3 44 0.05 mi.7.38 mi.
7:07 AM 2605 E 3RD ST ,27858 400.121001 2 46 0.05 mi.7.43 mi.
7:07 AM E 3RD ST ,27858 & CEDAR ST 400.066001 5 51 0.05 mi.7.47 mi.
7:07 AM E 3RD ST ,27858 & SYCAMORE ST400.107002 3 54 0.09 mi.7.56 mi.
7:10 AM GREEN SPRINGS DR & HEATH ST 400.078002 3 57 0.80 mi.8.37 mi.
7:11 AM 2203 E 10TH ST - DOORSIDE 400.055002 1 58 0.30 mi.8.66 mi.
7:12 AM 1333 E 10TH ST, 27858 400.157001 2 60 0.08 mi.8.75 mi.
7:12 AM 1323 E 10TH ST ,27858-RIGHT 400.072001 3 63 0.06 mi.8.81 mi.
7:15 AM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000001 0 0 0.59 mi.9.40 mi.

8/24/24, 10:25 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=am&action=runDirections&id=150 1/1



Run ID: 400.102 Run Description: WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 102
Run Frequency: MTWUF-- Start Time: 2:30 PM
Route ID: 211 End Time: 2:58 PM
Bus Number: 211 Number of Stops: 20
Cover: MTWUF--   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop
Time Description Stop Service Assigned Stop

Load
Assigned Run
Load Dist. Acc.

Dist.
2:30 PM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000002 0 61 0 0
2:33 PM TAMMIE TRL & VERDANT DR 400.051001 22 39 0.99 mi.0.99 mi.
2:33 PM 904 VERDANT DR 400.152001 3 36 0.01 mi.1.00 mi.
2:36 PM 2901 E 5TH ST - DOORSIDE 400.008001 3 33 0.54 mi.1.55 mi.
2:36 PM 2899 E 5TH ST, 27858 400.158001 1 32 0.00 mi.1.55 mi.
2:39 PM 3112 CYPRESS VIEW DR 400.162001 1 31 0.66 mi.2.20 mi.
2:40 PM BEECH ST & WILDWOOD DR 400.119002 6 25 0.14 mi.2.34 mi.
2:40 PM E 3RD ST ,27858 & BEECH ST 400.030002 3 22 0.05 mi.2.39 mi.
2:41 PM 2605 E 3RD ST ,27858 400.121002 2 20 0.05 mi.2.43 mi.
2:41 PM E 3RD ST ,27858 & CEDAR ST 400.066002 5 15 0.05 mi.2.48 mi.
2:41 PM E 3RD ST ,27858 & SYCAMORE ST 400.107001 3 12 0.09 mi.2.57 mi.
2:44 PM GREEN SPRINGS DR & HEATH ST 400.078001 3 9 0.80 mi.3.37 mi.
2:45 PM 2203 E 10TH ST - DOORSIDE 400.055001 1 8 0.30 mi.3.67 mi.
2:45 PM 1333 E 10TH ST, 27858 400.157002 2 6 0.08 mi.3.75 mi.
2:45 PM 1323 E 10TH ST ,27858-RIGHT 400.072002 3 3 0.06 mi.3.81 mi.
2:52 PM 105 TUCKAHOE DR 400.122001 0 3 2.94 mi.6.75 mi.
2:54 PM TUCKER DR & MINUETTE PL 400.056001 2 1 0.66 mi.7.41 mi.
2:58 PM PARAMORE DR & STIRRUP CT 400.111001 1 0 1.04 mi.8.45 mi.

3:04 PM 504 C M EPPES MIDDLE SCHOOL
DR @CP.1320020 0 2.21 mi.10.66 mi.

8/24/24, 10:26 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=pm&action=runDirections&id=371 1/1



Run ID: 400.003 Run Description: WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 003
Run Frequency: MTWUF-- Start Time: 6:53 AM
Route ID: 435 End Time: 7:15 AM
Bus Number: 435 Number of Stops: 24
Cover: MTWUF--   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop
Time Description Stop Service Assigned Stop

Load
Assigned Run
Load Dist. Acc.

Dist.
6:49 AM WAHL COATES @CP.0110010 0 0 0
6:53 AM E 4TH ST ,27858 & S JARVIS ST 400.098002 1 1 1.17 mi.1.17 mi.
6:57 AM 902 W 5TH ST ,27834 400.138002 2 3 1.19 mi.2.36 mi.
6:58 AM WARD ST & WHITE ST 400.024002 2 5 0.19 mi.2.55 mi.
6:58 AM W 4TH ST ,27834 & WHITE ST 400.007001 1 6 0.06 mi.2.61 mi.
6:59 AM W 4TH ST ,27834 & FORD ST 400.074001 2 8 0.15 mi.2.75 mi.
6:59 AM W 4TH ST ,27834 & CADILLAC ST 400.083002 1 9 0.10 mi.2.85 mi.
6:59 AM 401 NASH ST 400.002001 1 10 0.14 mi.3.00 mi.
7:00 AM W 3RD ST ,27834 & NASH ST 400.089001 1 11 0.06 mi.3.06 mi.
7:00 AM CADILLAC ST & COLONIAL AVE 400.003001 4 15 0.11 mi.3.16 mi.
7:01 AM W 3RD ST ,27834 & HUDSON ST 400.004001 4 19 0.11 mi.3.27 mi.
7:01 AM COLONIAL AVE & FORD ST 400.161002 1 20 0.11 mi.3.39 mi.
7:02 AM 1115 FAIRFAX AVE 400.005001 1 21 0.14 mi.3.53 mi.
7:02 AM FAIRFAX AVE & WHITE ST 400.075002 3 24 0.08 mi.3.61 mi.
7:03 AM COLONIAL AVE & WHITE ST 400.006001 4 28 0.06 mi.3.67 mi.
7:03 AM 1015 W 3RD ST ,27834 400.144002 1 29 0.08 mi.3.74 mi.
7:04 AM W 3RD ST ,27834 & DAVIS ST 400.031001 1 30 0.08 mi.3.83 mi.
7:04 AM W 4TH ST ,27834 & VANCE ST 400.057001 3 33 0.12 mi.3.94 mi.
7:05 AM W 4TH ST ,27834 & ELIZABETH ST 400.141001 1 34 0.15 mi.4.09 mi.

7:10 AM 102 WYNDHAM CIR-COMPLEX
ENTRANCE 400.064002 7 41 1.74 mi.5.83 mi.

7:10 AM 108 WYNDHAM CIR-COMPLEX
ENTRANCE 400.065002 4 45 0.09 mi.5.91 mi.

7:10 AM WYNDHAM CIR & WILLOW ST 400.019001 10 55 0.03 mi.5.94 mi.
7:11 AM RIVER DR & N WARREN ST 400.090002 1 56 0.23 mi.6.17 mi.
7:15 AM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000001 0 0 0.87 mi.7.04 mi.

8/24/24, 10:26 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=am&action=runDirections&id=151 1/1



Run ID: 400.101 Run Description: WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101
Run Frequency: MTWUF-- Start Time: 2:30 PM
Route ID: 170 End Time: 3:29 PM
Bus Number: 170 Number of Stops: 32
Cover: MTWUF--   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop
Time Description Stop

Service
Assigned Stop
Load

Assigned Run
Load Dist. Acc.

Dist.
2:30 PM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000002 0 60 0 0
2:31 PM 2104 E 4TH ST ,27858 400.147001 3 57 0.23 mi.0.23 mi.
2:31 PM BROWNLEA DR & E 4TH ST ,27858 400.128001 4 53 0.58 mi.0.81 mi.
2:33 PM 322 BROWNLEA DR-DOORSIDE 400.022001 5 48 0.56 mi.1.37 mi.
2:35 PM 119 BROWNLEA DR 400.085002 1 47 0.56 mi.1.94 mi.
2:38 PM 110 BROWNLEA DR 400.103002 1 46 0.57 mi.2.51 mi.

2:41 PM 113 BROWNLEA DR - AT COMPLEX
ENTRANCE 400.048001 1 45 0.85 mi.3.36 mi.

2:41 PM 109 BROWNLEA DR 400.117002 2 43 0.06 mi.3.42 mi.
2:42 PM N OAK ST & WILLOW ST 400.023001 1 42 0.45 mi.3.86 mi.
2:43 PM E 1ST ST ,27858 & N OAK ST 400.044001 2 40 0.12 mi.3.98 mi.
2:44 PM STANCILL DR & N MEADE ST 400.096002 2 38 0.28 mi.4.26 mi.
2:44 PM STANCILL DR & WILLOW ST 400.080001 1 37 0.05 mi.4.31 mi.
2:46 PM E 1ST ST ,27858 & N SUMMIT ST 400.058002 1 36 0.51 mi.4.81 mi.

2:56 PM MARTIN ST ,27834 & N WASHINGTON
ST 400.061002 2 34 3.73 mi.8.55 mi.

2:56 PM VAN DYKE ST & E DUDLEY ST 400.015002 9 25 0.12 mi.8.67 mi.
2:58 PM 1310 VAN DYKE ST 400.127001 1 24 0.26 mi.8.94 mi.
2:59 PM E DUDLEY ST & N PITT ST ,27834 400.073002 2 22 0.32 mi.9.26 mi.
3:03 PM WOODSIDE RD & BEACHWOOD DR 400.037002 0 22 1.73 mi.10.99 mi.
3:04 PM GREENFIELD BLVD & WOODSIDE RD 400.040002 2 20 0.23 mi.11.21 mi.
3:04 PM WOODSIDE RD & BEACHWOOD DR 400.109002 1 19 0.21 mi.11.42 mi.
3:08 PM 123 E CATAWBA RD 400.165002 1 18 0.74 mi.12.16 mi.

3:10 PM 1823 HOP TYSON RD -COMMUNITY
STOP 400.029002 3 15 0.50 mi.12.67 mi.

3:11 PM HOP TYSON RD & HOP TYSON RD 400.020001 2 13 0.20 mi.12.86 mi.

3:11 PM 1879 HOP TYSON RD-COMMUNITY
STOP 400.047001 2 11 0.09 mi.12.95 mi.

3:12 PM W BELVOIR RD & HOP TYSON RD 400.046001 1 10 0.11 mi.13.06 mi.
3:15 PM 206 W GUM RD 400.028002 2 8 1.06 mi.14.11 mi.
3:17 PM LEGION ST & W DUDLEY ST 400.076002 1 7 0.49 mi.14.60 mi.
3:18 PM 1011 VAN NORTHWICK ST 400.120001 1 6 0.18 mi.14.79 mi.
3:19 PM W MOORE ST ,27834 & TAYLOR ST 400.086002 3 3 0.14 mi.14.93 mi.
3:19 PM 415 W MOORE ST ,27834 400.077001 3 0 0.15 mi.15.08 mi.
3:29 PM SCHOOL: C M EPPES 324.000002 0 0 3.90 mi.18.98 mi.

8/24/24, 10:26 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=pm&action=runDirections&id=370 1/1



Run ID: 400.106 Run Description:WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BOYS & GIRLS
CLUB RUN

Run Frequency: MTWUF-
- Start Time: 2:30 PM

Route ID: 445 End Time: 2:36 PM

Bus Number: 445 Number of
Stops: 5

Cover: MTWUF-
-   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop
Time Description Stop Service Assigned Stop

Load
Assigned Run
Load Dist. Acc.

Dist.
2:30 PM WAHL COATES @CP.0110020 0 0 0
2:30 PM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000002 0 10 0 0

2:36 PM 1100 WARD ST-BOYS & GIRLS
CLUB 400.129001 10 0 2.20 mi.2.20 mi.

2:46 PM 504 EB AYCOCK MIDDLE SCHOOL
DR @CP.1210020 0 3.66 mi.5.86 mi.

8/24/24, 10:27 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=pm&action=runDirections&id=1499 1/1



Run ID: 400.103 Run Description: WAHL COATS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 103
Run Frequency: MTWUF-- Start Time: 2:30 PM
Route ID: 435 End Time: 2:51 PM
Bus Number: 435 Number of Stops: 26
Cover: MTWUF--   

Include run directions? yes no Include passenger lists? yes no
Stop
Time Description Stop Service Assigned Stop

Load
Assigned Run
Load Dist. Acc.

Dist.
2:30 PM SCHOOL: WAHL COATS 400.000002 0 52 0 0
2:31 PM E 4TH ST ,27858 & HILL TOP ST 400.079002 1 51 0.27 mi.0.27 mi.

2:33 PM 108 WYNDHAM CIR-COMPLEX
ENTRANCE 400.065001 4 47 0.62 mi.0.90 mi.

2:33 PM 102 WYNDHAM CIR-COMPLEX
ENTRANCE 400.064001 5 42 0.31 mi.1.21 mi.

2:34 PM WYNDHAM CIR & WILLOW ST 400.019002 7 35 0.44 mi.1.64 mi.
2:37 PM E 4TH ST ,27858 & S JARVIS ST 400.098001 1 34 1.03 mi.2.67 mi.
2:40 PM W 4TH ST ,27834 & ELIZABETH ST 400.141002 1 33 0.77 mi.3.44 mi.
2:40 PM W 4TH ST ,27834 & VANCE ST 400.057002 3 30 0.15 mi.3.58 mi.
2:41 PM 902 W 5TH ST ,27834 400.138001 3 27 0.12 mi.3.70 mi.
2:41 PM DAVIS ST & WARD ST 400.062002 1 26 0.08 mi.3.78 mi.
2:42 PM W 3RD ST ,27834 & DAVIS ST 400.031002 1 25 0.13 mi.3.91 mi.
2:43 PM 1015 W 3RD ST ,27834 400.144001 1 24 0.08 mi.3.99 mi.
2:43 PM W 4TH ST ,27834 & WHITE ST 400.007002 1 23 0.07 mi.4.07 mi.
2:44 PM WARD ST & WHITE ST 400.024001 3 20 0.06 mi.4.13 mi.
2:46 PM W 4TH ST ,27834 & FORD ST 400.074002 2 18 0.32 mi.4.45 mi.
2:46 PM W 4TH ST ,27834 & CADILLAC ST 400.083001 1 17 0.10 mi.4.54 mi.
2:46 PM 401 NASH ST 400.002002 1 16 0.14 mi.4.69 mi.
2:47 PM W 3RD ST ,27834 & NASH ST 400.089002 1 15 0.06 mi.4.75 mi.
2:47 PM CADILLAC ST & COLONIAL AVE 400.003002 4 11 0.11 mi.4.86 mi.
2:48 PM COLONIAL AVE & WHITE ST 400.006002 4 7 0.25 mi.5.11 mi.
2:49 PM W 3RD ST ,27834 & HUDSON ST 400.004002 2 5 0.27 mi.5.38 mi.
2:50 PM COLONIAL AVE & FORD ST 400.161001 1 4 0.21 mi.5.58 mi.
2:51 PM 1115 FAIRFAX AVE 400.005002 1 3 0.14 mi.5.72 mi.
2:51 PM FAIRFAX AVE & WHITE ST 400.075001 3 0 0.08 mi.5.80 mi.
2:59 PM 504 C M EPPES MIDDLE SCHOOL DR @CP.1320020 0 2.62 mi.8.42 mi.

8/24/24, 10:27 AM School Assistant

https://businfo.go.pcsnc.us/livewqweb/weblookup/WebLookup.htm?amPm=pm&action=runDirections&id=372 1/1


